

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1797/2019

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9448/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms.Payal Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel appearing for respondent No.1 pointed out that respondent No.5 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs.of deceased respondent No.5 within four weeks.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2,3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 30.07.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB