

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1797/2019

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Anand Vardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that the counsel for respondent no.4 has not furnish the details of the Lrs.of deceased respondent no.5. Counsel for respondent no.4 states that he had already furnished the same and he furnish the same details once more time within a week. Thereafter, the counsel for the petitioners shall take steps within three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR