

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1797/2019

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 15-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted six weeks' time to remove the defects in Interlocutory Application D.No.40328/2021. The defects include production of death certificate of Respondent No. 5 whose legal heirs are to be brought on record. Since Respondent No.4 happens to be the brother of deceased Respondent No.5, Mr. Pramod Dayal, learned counsel for Respondent No. 4, graciously agrees to help the petitioner in procuring death certificate of Respondent No. 5. If Respondent No. 4 has obtained such a certificate, let a copy thereof be handed over to counsel for the petitioners for placement on record.

List the matter after six weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)