

ITEM NO.78

Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 40328/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 1797/2019

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40328/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 01-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Pramod Dayal, learned
counsel for the respondents to file vakalatnama on behalf of legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.5.

List thereafter.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER