

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1797/2019

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40328/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation for the petitioners even on second call.

Steps have not been taken to cure the defects in terms of the
earlier order dated 18.11.2021.

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to do the
needful in that regard.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)