

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1797/2019

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40328/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA NO.63846/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLICATION

Date : 12-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhuwan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Achintya Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the legal representatives of respondent No.5 are already represented before this Court, it may not be necessary for the petitioner to file the death certificate in respect of deceased respondent No.5.

The matter along with I.A. Nos. IA No. 40328/2021, IA NO.63846/2023 be listed before appropriate Bench for consideration.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)