

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1797/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in SA No.69/2003 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40328/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.63846/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No.113284/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.9448/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gyanadutta Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, post the matter on 19.04.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)